CITY OF LATROBE FEE SCHEDULE

SANITATION FEE SCHEDULE

2024 TRASH BAG STICKER COST

$5.00 FOR A SHEET OF 12 STICKERS
- PER UNIT COST IS $.42 PER STICKER

2024 RESIDENTIAL SANITATION RATES (BASE ACCOUNTS AS OF OCTOBER 2023)

BUDGET PLAN A:

BAG SERVICE
TOTER / CART SERVICE

*811 TOTER / CART

BUDGET PLAN B:

BAG ACCOUNTS

TOTER / CART

*** ADDITIONAL INCOME

$69.00 PER QUARTER
- $621,000 INCOME YEAR GROSS

$85.00 PER QUARTR
_ 5$275,740 INCOME YEAR GROSS*

HIGHER COST PAID TO REPUBLIC

$90.00 PER QUARTER

$100.00 PER QUARTER

$210,330.00




**3061 ACCOUNTS AFTER OCTOBER

**2250 BAG ACCOUNTS

** 14 CITY CUSTOMERS IN DERRY AND UNITY TOWNSHIP WILL REMAIN CUSTOMERS,
BUT WITH SERVICE BY TOTER / CART ONLY. ONLY ONE IS CURRENTLY A TOTER /
CART CUSTOMER.

**CITY CANNOT OPERATE BAG SERVICE OUTSIDE MUNICIPAL BOUNDERIES.

2024 COMMERCIAL SANITATION RATES INCREASE:

BUDGET PLAN A [] 5%
1 10%
BUDGET PLAN B L1 15%

**UCC APPEAL BOARD (UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE)

o $1500 - MONIES NOT USED WILL BE RETURNED TO THE APPLICANT

*** 2024 STORMWATER FEE - $90.00 PER ERU
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RETURN CHECK FEE - CURRENT $20.00 RECOMMENDATION - $35.00

LIEN LETTERS - CURRENT $15.00 RECOMMENDATION - $25.00

EVENT PERMITS - CURRENT $20.00 RECOMMENDATION - $25.00

SOLICITATON PERMITS - $10.00 / PER PERSON / PER DAY

RECOMMENDATION - $15.00 / PER PERSON / PER DAY



PARKING PASS RATES 2024 RECCOMENDATIONS

MONTHLY PASSES

e PARKING GARAGE - PARKING GARAGE ONLY

o $45.00 AMONTH - NO CHANGE

e LOT PASSES - USEDINLOTS: A,B,D,E,F,G,H,1,J,K

o $40.00 A MONTH - NO CHANGE

e LOTA - USED ONLY IN THIS LOT (REMOTE LOT)

o CURRANT - $15.00 AMONTH RECOMMENDATION - $20.00 A MONTH

e NCR- (NATIONAL CHURCH REGISTRY)
o $15.00 AMONTH - NO CHANGE

e RESIDENT PASSES -

o $15.00 A MONTH - NO CHANGE

**** PARKING PASSES WILL NO LONGER HAVE A DISCOUNT FOR CITY RESIDENTS.



PERMIT SPACES

e PARKING GARAGE
o $55.00 AMONTH - NO CHANGE

e STREET PERMITS
o $45.00 PER MONTH

e KINDERSCHULL - MCKINLEY AVE 5 SPACES

o $15.00 PER SPACE - NO CHANGE

PARKING TICKET RATES

CURRENT
OVERPARKED METER $5.00
24 HOURS WILL INCREASE FINE TO $10.00
72 HOURS WILL INCREASE FINE TO $30.00

RECOMMENDED

$10.00

$15.00

$40.00

*** RECOMMENDED FEES WILL INCREASE AT THE PRINTING OF NEW TICKETS

*** CURRENT TICKET INVENTORY IS AT 8,000 TICKETS



ROLL OFF BOX RATES

10 CUBIC YARD BOX

. $370.00 - FLAT FEE THAT INCLUDES UP TO 3 TONS OF MATERIAL FOR A 10 DAY
RENTAL
o AFTER 10 DAYS, A $10.00 A DAY FEE IS ADDED FOR EACH ADDITONAL DAY AND

$.0535 FOR EACH ADDITONAL POUND.

RECOMMENDATION - $.06 FOR EACH ADDITONAL POUND

. MATERIALS ACCEPTED ARE HOUSEHOLD WASTE ONLY, NO SHINGLES OR DEMO

15 CUBIC YARD BOX

e $400.00 - 5 DAY RENTAL UP TO 5 TONS

o OVERAGE FEE IS $65.00

30 CUBIC YARD BOX

$450.00 - INCLUDES 5 TONS OF MATERIAL FOR THE FIRST 5 DAYS, THEN $10.00
PER DAY AND $50.00 PER TON FEE FOR WEIGHT OVER 5 TONS
RECOMMENDATION - $65.00 PER TON FEE FOR WEIGHT OVER 5 TONS

o MATERIALS ACCEPTED ARE MUNICIPAL AND CONSTRUCTION DEMOLITION
ITEMS



2024 Zoning & Code Fee Structure Proposed Changes

Repairs — Current $15 for first $1000, $2.00 for each additional $1000

Proposed - $20 for 1% $1000, $5.00 for each additional $1000

Sidewalk — Current $30 Proposed 535
Demolition — Current $30.00 for 2000 sq ft or less, $10 for each additional 1000 sf,
Proposed $35 for 200 sf or less, $15 for each additional 1000 sf

Zoning permits (signs, decks, fence, shed, garage)
Residential Current 0-$5000 $30 Proposed $35

$5001 to $15,000 S$60 Proposed 570

$15,001 to $35,000 $100 Proposed $120

$35,001 & Over S4 per $1000 Proposed $5 per $1000
Commercial Current S0 to $10,000 S50 Proposed $60

$10,001 t0 $35,000 $100 Proposed $120

$35,001 & up $4.00 Per $1000 Proposed S5 per $1000

Zoning Occupancy - Current $15  Proposed 520

Driveway — Current $20  Proposed 525

Curb Cut - Current $30 Proposed 535

Fire pit - Current $15 Proposed $20

Land Development - Current $75 + Engineering Proposed $100
Subdivision - Current $25 per parcel Proposed 530

Mobile Home Removal - Current $10 + current tax owed  Proposed $20



